2012 SDC and CIC
ANNUAL TRAINING CONFERENCE
October 17 to 19, 2012
U.S. CENSUS BUREAU
CONFERENCE CENTER
SUITLAND, MD

October 17, 2012 - Wednesday

7:00 AM Bus Departs the Grand Hyatt Hotel Entrance to the Census
Bureau

7:30 AM — 8:30 AM Registration

JOINT SESSIONS - CIC/SDC — Auditorium

8:30 AM — 8:45 AM Swearing In

8:45 AM —9:15 AM Welcome, Introductions, Swearing In and
Safety/Emergency Procedures

Kendall Johnson, Division Chief, Customer Liaison and
Marketing Services Office

Janice Valdisera, Branch Chief, Data Users Branch, Customer
Liaison and Marketing Services Office

Bob Coats, Chairman, State Data Center Steering Committee
Momi Fernandez, Chairman, Census Information Center Steering
Committee

9:15 AM —9:45 AM Remarks from the Deputy Director

Nancy Potok, Deputy Director, U.S. Census Bureau

9:45 AM —10:30 AM Remarks from the Associate Director for Communications

- Steve Jost, Associate Director for Communications, U.S. Census
Bureau

10:30 AM —11:00 AM 2012 Census of Governments

- Kimberly Moore, Assistant Division Chief, Recurring Programs,
Governments Division


http://cww.census.gov/roster/default.asp?code=11-04-0004-00-00-00-00&option=branch

2012 SDC and CIC
ANNUAL TRAINING CONFERENCE
October 17 to 19, 2012
U.S. CENSUS BUREAU
CONFERENCE CENTER
SUITLAND, MD

11:00 AM —11:30 PM Overview of the 2012 Economic Census

- Justin Keller, Survey Statistician, Customer and Respondent
Outreach Branch, Economic Planning and Coordination
Division

11:30 PM — 1:00 PM Lunch Meeting (on your own) with Regional Office
Partnerships Staff and DMD Island Areas Staff

Regional Office Room # Regional Office Room #

Atlanta — AL, FL, GA, Los Angeles — AK,

LA, MS, NC, SC T-1 CA, HI, ID, NV, OR, T-4
WA

Chicago — AR, IA, IL, New York — CT,

IN, MI, MN, MO, WI T-2 MA, ME, NH, NJ, T-5
NY, PR, RI, VT

Denver — AZ, CO, KS, Philadelphia— DC, | Conference

MT, ND, NE, NM, T-3 DE, KY, MD, OH, Room

OK, SD, TX, UT, WY PA, TN, VA, WV 3-4

Island Area— Guam, | Conference

American Samoa, Room

Commonwealth of 3-4

the Northern

Mariana Islands, U.S.

Virgin Islands

1:00 PM - 2:30 PM Business USA — National Export Initiative (10 minutes)
- Willette Allen, Small Business Administration
Overview of Foreign Trade Statistics

- Omari Wooden, Trade Ombudsman, Foreign Trade Division
- Jeffrey McHugh, Statistician, Foreign Trade Division

2:30 PM —3:00 PM Break



3:00 PM —4:45 PM

4:45 PM —5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:15PM

7:30 AM

8:00 AM —8:30 AM

2012 SDC and CIC
ANNUAL TRAINING CONFERENCE
October 17 to 19, 2012
U.S. CENSUS BUREAU
CONFERENCE CENTER
SUITLAND, MD

Health Statistics Forum — Profile America

Stanley Rolark, Division Chief, Public Information Office

Jennifer Cheeseman Day, Assistant Division Chief, Social,
Economic, and Housing Statistics Division

Aiden Smith, Chief, Services Indicators Branch, Service Sector
Statistics Division

Rachel Licata, Senior Policy Analyst, Kaiser Family Foundation

Joanna Turner, Senior Research Fellow, State Health Access Data

Assistance Center (SHADAC)

Wrap-up
ADJOURN

Bus Departs to Grand Hyatt Hotel

October 18, 2012 -- Thursday

Bus Departs the Grand Hyatt Hotel Entrance to the Census
Bureau

Arrival

Ricky Ruiz, Chief, Spatial Products Software Branch, Geography
Division

Katy Rossiter, Spatial Products Software Branch, Geography
Division

William Hazard, Chief, DataWeb and Application Branch, Associate
Directorate for Research and Methodology

Rebecca Blash, DataWeb and Application Branch, Associate
Directorate for Research and Methodology



2012 SDC and CIC
ANNUAL TRAINING CONFERENCE
October 17 to 19, 2012
U.S. CENSUS BUREAU
CONFERENCE CENTER
SUITLAND, MD

TIGERweb and
TIGER MAPS — Data Ferrett — Data Ferrett —
Time Ricky Ruiz William Hazard Rebecca Blash
Katy Rossiter Room T-15 Room T-12
Room T-19 and T-21
8:30 AM —10:15AM Group Aand B Group C Group D
10:15 AM —10:30
AM Break Break Break
10:30 AM —12:15
PM Group Cand D Group A Group B

12:15PM —1:30 PM Lunch on your own

JOINT SESSION - CIC/SDC — Auditorium

1:30 PM —2:45 PM Economic Division - How to use Economic Census statistics for
writing business plans

- Andy Hait, Data Products and Data User Liaison Branch,
Economic Planning & Coordination Division

2:45 PM-— 3:00PM Break
Time SDC - Conference Room 1-4
3:00 PM —3:30 PM Boundary and Annexation Survey

- Laura Waggoner, Chief, Geographic Areas
Branch, Geography Division

3:30 PM —4:00 PM Building Permits

- Cheryl Cornish, Supervisory Survey
Statistician, Residential Construction
Branch, Manufacturing and Construction
Division

4:00 PM —4:30 PM Rural Statistical Areas Project

- Mike Ratcliffe, Assistant Division Chief,
Geocartographic Products and Criteria,
Geography Division

4




2012 SDC and CIC
ANNUAL TRAINING CONFERENCE
October 17 to 19, 2012
U.S. CENSUS BUREAU
CONFERENCE CENTER
SUITLAND, MD

Time CIC — Auditorium

3:00 PM — 3:45 Census Performance, Prisons, Redistricting and
PM Voting

- Dr. John Flateau, Medgar Evers College, City University of
New York, DuBois Bunche Center for Public Policy

3:45PM —4:45PM A Community of Contrasts: Asian Americans in the United
States 2011

- Dan Ichinose, Asian Pacific American Legal Center

Time T-1
: .. Meeting with Island Areas — (Guam, American
Ii-l\(/l)o PM—4:45 Samoa, Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana
Islands, U.S. Virgin Islands) meeting with DMD Island
Areas Branch

4:45 PM —5:00 PM Wrap-up
5:00 PM ADJOURN

5:15PM Bus Departs Census Bureau to Hotel



2012 SDC and CIC
ANNUAL TRAINING CONFERENCE
October 17 to 19, 2012
U.S. CENSUS BUREAU
CONFERENCE CENTER
SUITLAND, MD

October 19, 2012 — Friday

7:30 AM Bus Departs the Hotel (Hotel Entrance) to the Census
Bureau

8:00 AM —8:30 AM Break

Time SDC Session CIC Session
Auditorium Conference Room 1-2

8:30AM-10:00 Business Meeting Business Meeting

AM

10:00 AM-10:15 BREAK BREAK

AM

10:15 AM- 12:00 Business Meeting Business Meeting (including

PM Alternate Questionnaire
Experiment presentation with
Nicholas Jones, Chief, Racial
Statistic Branch, Population
Division, from 10:30 a.m. to 11:15
a.m.)

12:00 PM ADJOURN

12:15 PM Bus Departs for Reagan National Airport and Hotel




	October 19, 2012 – Friday

